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Jun 30
2016

Jun 30
2017

Jun 30
2018

Jun 30
2019

Jun 30
2020

Jun 30
2021

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 1,111 1,158 1,043 1,236 1,071 1,530

Terminations 1,100 1,284 1,074 1,051 1,095 1,062

Pending 1,013 887 847 1,023 989 1,437
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year 37.7 32.1 46.7 23.8 42.9  

Number of Judgeships 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 317 331 298 353 306 437

Civil 232 211 189 201 198 191

Criminal
Felony 50 49 63 105 70 208

Supervised
Release
Hearings 35 71 47 47 38 39

Pending Cases ² 289 253 242 292 283 411

Weighted Filings ² 260 263 260 327 290 532

Terminations 314 367 307 300 313 303

Trials Completed 12 4 7 12 10 10

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 8.0 6.9 7.0 5.6 6.2 7.1

Civil ²     10.3     10.2      9.4      9.7     10.1     11.2

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only) - - - - - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
34
4.0

35
4.7

51
7.6

46
6.3

40
5.3

58
7.3

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.3 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 42.2 40.2 41.4 42.0 44.5 48.9

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 20.9 23.4 30.0 35.7 24.9 30.0

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

5 2

 

 

53 5

81 7

10 3

34 5

64 5

24 3

77 6

61 7

6 3

75 6

- -

37 5

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 667 164 19 129 2 3 29 131 79 8 70 1 32

Criminal ¹ 728 5 173 23 119 26 217 105 2 31 10 12 5

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2021 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 
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