OKLAHOMA NORTHERN				12-Month Periods Ending									
			·	Jun 30 2016	Jun 3 2017		n 30 018	Jun 30 2019	Jun 30 2020	Jun 30 2021			erical Iding
Overall Caseload Statistics	Filings ¹			1,111	1,1	158	1,043	1,236	1,071	1,530			thin
	Terminations			1,100	1,2	284	1,074	1,051	1,095	1,062		U.S.	Circuit
	Pending			1,013	8	387	847	1,023	989	1,437			
	Percent Change in Total Filings Current Year Over Earlier Year			37.7	3	2.1	46.7	23.8	42.9			5	2
Number of Judgeships				3.5		3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			
Vacant Judgeship Months ²				0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.3			
Actions per Judgeship		٦	otal	317	:	331	298	353	306	437		53	5
		C	Civil	232		211	189	201	198	191		81	7
	Filings		Criminal Felony	50		49	63	105	70	208		10	3
		F	Supervised Release Hearings	35		71	47	47	38	39		34	5
	Pending Cases ²			289	2	253	242	292	283	411		64	5
	Weighted Filings ²			260		263	260	327	290	532		24	3
	Ter	minatio	ns	314	:	367	307	300	313	303		77	6
	Trials Completed			12		4	7	12	10	10		61	7
Median Time (Months)	From Filing to Disposition		Criminal Felony	8.0		6.9	7.0	5.6	6.2	7.1		6	3
			Civil ²	10.3	1	0.2	9.4	9.7	10.1	11.2		75	6
	From Filing to Trial ² (Civil Only)			-		-	-	-	-	-		-	-
Other	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old ²			34 4.0		35 4.7	51 7.6	46 6.3		58 7.3		37	5
	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			1.4		1.3	1.3	1.6		1.3	I		
	Avg. Present for Jury Selection			42.2	4	0.2	41.4	42.0	44.5	48.9			
	Jurors Percent Not Selected or Challenged			20.9	2	3.4	30.0	35.7	24.9	30.0			
	<u>с </u>	2021 0	Civil Case and	l Criminal F	elonv De	efendant	1	s bv Nature	of Suit and	Offense			
Type of	Total	A	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	1	J	к	L
Civil	667	16		129	2	3			31 79		70	1	32
Criminal ¹	728		5 173	23	119	26			05 2		10	12	5
								· · · ·					•

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."